
                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Thursday 12, Rajab 7:01 8:50 12:39 PM 2:11 PM 4:28 PM 4:33 PM 6:30 PM

2 Friday 13, Rajab 7:01 8:50 12:40 PM 2:12 PM 4:29 PM 4:34 PM 6:31 PM

3 Saturday 14, Rajab 7:01 8:50 12:40 PM 2:13 PM 4:30 PM 4:35 PM 6:32 PM

4 Sunday 15, Rajab 7:00 8:49 12:41 PM 2:14 PM 4:32 PM 4:37 PM 6:33 PM

5 Monday 16, Rajab 7:00 8:49 12:41 PM 2:15 PM 4:33 PM 4:38 PM 6:34 PM

6 Tuesday 17, Rajab 7:00 8:48 12:41 PM 2:16 PM 4:34 PM 4:39 PM 6:35 PM

7 Wednesday 18, Rajab 7:00 8:48 12:42 PM 2:17 PM 4:36 PM 4:41 PM 6:36 PM

8 Thursday 19, Rajab 7:00 8:47 12:42 PM 2:18 PM 4:37 PM 4:42 PM 6:37 PM

9 Friday 20, Rajab 6:59 8:47 12:43 PM 2:19 PM 4:38 PM 4:43 PM 6:38 PM

10 Saturday 21, Rajab 6:59 8:46 12:43 PM 2:20 PM 4:40 PM 4:45 PM 6:40 PM

11 Sunday 22, Rajab 6:58 8:45 12:43 PM 2:22 PM 4:41 PM 4:46 PM 6:41 PM

12 Monday 23, Rajab 6:58 8:45 12:44 PM 2:23 PM 4:43 PM 4:48 PM 6:42 PM

13 Tuesday 24, Rajab 6:57 8:44 12:44 PM 2:24 PM 4:44 PM 4:49 PM 6:43 PM

14 Wednesday 25, Rajab 6:57 8:43 12:44 PM 2:26 PM 4:46 PM 4:51 PM 6:45 PM

15 Thursday 26, Rajab 6:56 8:42 12:45 PM 2:27 PM 4:48 PM 4:53 PM 6:46 PM

16 Friday 27, Rajab 6:55 8:41 12:45 PM 2:28 PM 4:49 PM 4:54 PM 6:47 PM

17 Saturday 28, Rajab 6:55 8:40 12:46 PM 2:30 PM 4:51 PM 4:56 PM 6:49 PM

18 Sunday 29, Rajab 6:54 8:39 12:46 PM 2:31 PM 4:53 PM 4:58 PM 6:50 PM

19 Monday 30, Rajab 6:53 8:38 12:46 PM 2:32 PM 4:55 PM 5:00 PM 6:51 PM

20 Tuesday 1, Sha'ban 6:52 8:37 12:46 PM 2:34 PM 4:56 PM 5:01 PM 6:53 PM

21 Wednesday 2, Sha'ban 6:51 8:35 12:47 PM 2:35 PM 4:58 PM 5:03 PM 6:54 PM

22 Thursday 3, Sha'ban 6:50 8:34 12:47 PM 2:37 PM 5:00 PM 5:05 PM 6:56 PM

23 Friday 4, Sha'ban 6:49 8:33 12:47 PM 2:38 PM 5:02 PM 5:07 PM 6:57 PM

24 Saturday 5, Sha'ban 6:48 8:31 12:48 PM 2:40 PM 5:04 PM 5:09 PM 6:59 PM

25 Sunday 6, Sha'ban 6:47 8:30 12:48 PM 2:41 PM 5:06 PM 5:11 PM 7:00 PM

26 Monday 7, Sha'ban 6:46 8:29 12:48 PM 2:43 PM 5:07 PM 5:12 PM 7:02 PM

27 Tuesday 8, Sha'ban 6:45 8:27 12:48 PM 2:44 PM 5:09 PM 5:14 PM 7:04 PM

28 Wednesday 9, Sha'ban 6:43 8:26 12:48 PM 2:46 PM 5:11 PM 5:16 PM 7:05 PM

29 Thursday 10, Sha'ban 6:42 8:24 12:49 PM 2:47 PM 5:13 PM 5:18 PM 7:07 PM

30 Friday 11, Sha'ban 6:41 8:22 12:49 PM 2:49 PM 5:15 PM 5:20 PM 7:08 PM

31 Saturday 12, Sha'ban 6:40 6:50 AM 8:21 12:49 PM 2:51 PM 5:17 PM 5:22 PM 7:10 PM 8:00 PM

1447 Sha'ban  شعبان                                             January 2026                                             رجب  Rajab  1447

7:10 AM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:30 PM

7:00 AM

3:30 PM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Sunday 13, Sha'ban 6:38 8:19 12:49 PM 2:52 PM 5:19 PM 5:24 PM 7:12 PM

2 Monday 14, Sha'ban 6:37 8:18 12:49 PM 2:54 PM 5:21 PM 5:26 PM 7:13 PM

3 Tuesday 15, Sha'ban 6:35 8:16 12:49 PM 2:55 PM 5:23 PM 5:28 PM 7:15 PM

4 Wednesday 16, Sha'ban 6:34 8:14 12:50 PM 2:57 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 7:17 PM

5 Thursday 17, Sha'ban 6:32 8:12 12:50 PM 2:58 PM 5:27 PM 5:32 PM 7:19 PM

6 Friday 18, Sha'ban 6:31 8:10 12:50 PM 3:00 PM 5:29 PM 5:34 PM 7:20 PM

7 Saturday 19, Sha'ban 6:29 8:09 12:50 PM 3:02 PM 5:31 PM 5:36 PM 7:22 PM

8 Sunday 20, Sha'ban 6:27 8:07 12:50 PM 3:03 PM 5:33 PM 5:38 PM 7:24 PM

9 Monday 21, Sha'ban 6:26 8:05 12:50 PM 3:05 PM 5:35 PM 5:40 PM 7:25 PM

10 Tuesday 22, Sha'ban 6:24 8:03 12:50 PM 3:06 PM 5:37 PM 5:42 PM 7:27 PM

11 Wednesday 23, Sha'ban 6:22 8:01 12:50 PM 3:08 PM 5:39 PM 5:44 PM 7:29 PM

12 Thursday 24, Sha'ban 6:21 7:59 12:50 PM 3:09 PM 5:41 PM 5:46 PM 7:31 PM

13 Friday 25, Sha'ban 6:19 7:57 12:50 PM 3:11 PM 5:43 PM 5:48 PM 7:33 PM

14 Saturday 26, Sha'ban 6:17 7:55 12:50 PM 3:12 PM 5:45 PM 5:50 PM 7:34 PM

15 Sunday 27, Sha'ban 6:15 7:53 12:50 PM 3:14 PM 5:47 PM 5:52 PM 7:36 PM

16 Monday 28, Sha'ban 6:13 7:51 12:50 PM 3:16 PM 5:49 PM 5:54 PM 7:38 PM

17 Tuesday 29, Sha'ban 6:11 7:49 12:50 PM 3:17 PM 5:51 PM 5:56 PM 7:40 PM

18 Wednesday 1, Ramadan 6:09 6:24 7:47 12:50 PM 3:19 PM 5:53 PM 5:58 PM 7:42 PM

19 Thursday 2, Ramadan 6:07 6:22 7:45 12:50 PM 3:20 PM 5:55 PM 6:00 PM 7:43 PM

20 Friday 3, Ramadan 6:05 6:20 7:42 12:50 PM 3:22 PM 5:57 PM 6:02 PM 7:45 PM

21 Saturday 4, Ramadan 6:03 6:18 7:40 12:50 PM 3:23 PM 5:59 PM 6:04 PM 7:47 PM

22 Sunday 5, Ramadan 6:01 6:16 7:38 12:50 PM 3:25 PM 6:01 PM 6:06 PM 7:49 PM

23 Monday 6, Ramadan 5:59 6:14 7:36 12:49 PM 3:26 PM 6:03 PM 6:08 PM 7:51 PM

24 Tuesday 7, Ramadan 5:57 6:12 7:34 12:49 PM 3:27 PM 6:05 PM 6:10 PM 7:53 PM

25 Wednesday 8, Ramadan 5:55 6:10 7:31 12:49 PM 3:29 PM 6:07 PM 6:12 PM 7:55 PM

26 Thursday 9, Ramadan 5:52 6:07 7:29 12:49 PM 3:30 PM 6:09 PM 6:14 PM 7:56 PM

27 Friday 10, Ramadan 5:50 6:05 7:27 12:49 PM 3:32 PM 6:11 PM 6:16 PM 7:58 PM

28 Saturday 11, Ramadan 5:49 6:04 7:25 12:49 PM 3:33 PM 6:13 PM 6:18 PM 8:00 PM 8:30 PM

   1447 Ramadan  رمضان                                     February 2026                                            شعبان Sha'ban 1447

6:50 AM

1:00 PM

3:30 PM

8:00 PM

4:00 PM

8:15 PM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Sunday 12, Ramadan 5:46 6:01 7:22 12:48 3:35 PM 6:15 PM 6:20 PM 8:02 PM

2 Monday 13, Ramadan 5:43 5:58 7:20 12:48 3:36 PM 6:17 PM 6:22 PM 8:04 PM

3 Tuesday 14, Ramadan 5:41 5:56 7:18 12:48 3:37 PM 6:19 PM 6:24 PM 8:06 PM

4 Wednesday 15, Ramadan 5:39 5:54 7:15 12:48 3:39 PM 6:20 PM 6:25 PM 8:08 PM

5 Thursday 16, Ramadan 5:36 5:51 7:13 12:48 3:40 PM 6:22 PM 6:27 PM 8:10 PM

6 Friday 17, Ramadan 5:34 5:49 7:11 12:47 3:41 PM 6:24 PM 6:29 PM 8:12 PM

7 Saturday 18, Ramadan 5:32 5:47 7:08 12:47 3:43 PM 6:26 PM 6:31 PM 8:14 PM

8 Sunday 19, Ramadan 6:29 6:44 8:06 1:47 PM 4:44 PM 7:28 PM 7:33 PM 9:16 PM 9:21 PM

9 Monday 20, Ramadan 6:26 6:41 8:04 1:47 PM 4:45 PM 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 9:18 PM 9:23 PM

10 Tuesday 21, Ramadan 6:24 6:39 8:01 1:46 PM 4:46 PM 7:32 PM 7:37 PM 9:20 PM 9:25 PM

11 Wednesday 22, Ramadan 6:22 6:37 7:59 1:46 PM 4:48 PM 7:34 PM 7:39 PM 9:22 PM 9:27 PM

12 Thursday 23, Ramadan 6:19 6:34 7:56 1:46 PM 4:49 PM 7:36 PM 7:41 PM 9:24 PM 9:29 PM

13 Friday 24, Ramadan 6:17 6:32 7:54 1:46 PM 4:50 PM 7:37 PM 7:42 PM 9:26 PM 9:31 PM

14 Saturday 25, Ramadan 6:14 6:29 7:52 1:45 PM 4:51 PM 7:39 PM 7:44 PM 9:28 PM 9:33 PM

15 Sunday 26, Ramadan 6:12 6:27 7:49 1:45 PM 4:53 PM 7:41 PM 7:46 PM 9:30 PM 9:35 PM

16 Monday 27, Ramadan 6:09 6:24 7:47 1:45 PM 4:54 PM 7:43 PM 7:48 PM 9:32 PM 9:37 PM

17 Tuesday 28, Ramadan 6:07 6:22 7:44 1:45 PM 4:55 PM 7:45 PM 7:50 PM 9:34 PM 9:39 PM

18 Wednesday 29, Ramadan 6:04 6:19 7:42 1:44 PM 4:56 PM 7:47 PM 7:52 PM 9:36 PM 9:41 PM

19 Thursday 30, Ramadan 6:01 6:16 7:39 1:44 PM 4:57 PM 7:48 PM 7:53 PM 9:38 PM 9:43 PM

20 Friday 1, Shawwal 5:59 6:15 7:37 1:44 PM 4:58 PM 7:50 PM 7:55 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM

21 Saturday 2, Shawwal 5:56 7:34 1:43 PM 4:59 PM 7:52 PM 7:57 PM 9:41 PM 9:46 PM

22 Sunday 3, Shawwal 5:53 7:32 1:43 PM 5:01 PM 7:54 PM 7:59 PM 9:42 PM 9:47 PM

23 Monday 4, Shawwal 5:51 7:30 1:43 PM 5:02 PM 7:56 PM 8:01 PM 9:43 PM 9:48 PM

24 Tuesday 5, Shawwal 5:48 7:27 1:42 PM 5:03 PM 7:58 PM 8:03 PM 9:43 PM 9:48 PM

25 Wednesday 6, Shawwal 5:45 7:25 1:42 PM 5:04 PM 7:59 PM 8:04 PM 9:44 PM 9:49 PM

26 Thursday 7, Shawwal 5:42 7:22 1:42 PM 5:05 PM 8:01 PM 8:06 PM 9:45 PM 9:50 PM

27 Friday 8, Shawwal 5:39 7:20 1:41 PM 5:06 PM 8:03 PM 8:08 PM 9:46 PM 9:51 PM

28 Saturday 9, Shawwal 5:37 7:17 1:41 PM 5:07 PM 8:05 PM 8:10 PM 9:46 PM 9:51 PM

29 Sunday 10, Shawwal 5:34 7:15 1:41 PM 5:08 PM 8:07 PM 8:12 PM 9:47 PM 9:52 PM

30 Monday 11, Shawwal 5:31 7:12 1:40 PM 5:09 PM 8:09 PM 8:14 PM 9:48 PM 9:53 PM

31 Tuesday 12, Shawwal 5:28 7:10 1:40 PM 5:10 PM 8:10 PM 8:15 PM 9:49 PM 9:54 PM

2:00 PM 5:30 PM

6:15

1447  Shawwal  شوّال                                              March 2026                                       رمضان  Ramadan  1447

1:00 PM 4:00 PM 8:30 PM

Daylight Saving Time ends. Set your clocks forward one hour.

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Wednesday 13, Shawwal 5:25 7:07 1:40 PM 5:11 PM 8:12 PM 8:17 PM 9:49 PM 9:54 PM

2 Thursday 14, Shawwal 5:22 7:05 1:39 PM 5:12 PM 8:14 PM 8:19 PM 9:50 PM 9:55 PM

3 Friday 15, Shawwal 5:20 7:03 1:39 PM 5:13 PM 8:16 PM 8:21 PM 9:51 PM 9:56 PM

4 Saturday 16, Shawwal 5:17 7:00 1:39 PM 5:14 PM 8:18 PM 8:23 PM 9:52 PM 9:57 PM

5 Sunday 17, Shawwal 5:14 6:58 1:39 PM 5:15 PM 8:19 PM 8:24 PM 9:52 PM 9:57 PM

6 Monday 18, Shawwal 5:11 6:55 1:38 PM 5:16 PM 8:21 PM 8:26 PM 9:53 PM 9:58 PM

7 Tuesday 19, Shawwal 5:08 6:53 1:38 PM 5:17 PM 8:23 PM 8:28 PM 9:54 PM 9:59 PM

8 Wednesday 20, Shawwal 5:05 6:51 1:38 PM 5:18 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM 9:55 PM 10:00 PM

9 Thursday 21, Shawwal 5:02 6:48 1:37 PM 5:18 PM 8:27 PM 8:32 PM 9:57 PM 10:02 PM

10 Friday 22, Shawwal 4:59 6:46 1:37 PM 5:19 PM 8:28 PM 8:33 PM 9:58 PM 10:03 PM

11 Saturday 23, Shawwal 4:56 6:43 1:37 PM 5:20 PM 8:30 PM 8:35 PM 10:00 PM 10:05 PM

12 Sunday 24, Shawwal 4:53 6:41 1:37 PM 5:21 PM 8:32 PM 8:37 PM 10:02 PM 10:07 PM

13 Monday 25, Shawwal 4:50 6:39 1:36 PM 5:22 PM 8:34 PM 8:39 PM 10:04 PM 10:09 PM

14 Tuesday 26, Shawwal 4:47 6:36 1:36 PM 5:23 PM 8:36 PM 8:41 PM 10:06 PM 10:11 PM

15 Wednesday 27, Shawwal 4:44 6:34 1:36 PM 5:24 PM 8:37 PM 8:42 PM 10:07 PM 10:12 PM

16 Thursday 28, Shawwal 4:40 6:32 1:35 PM 5:25 PM 8:39 PM 8:44 PM 10:09 PM 10:14 PM

17 Friday 29, Shawwal 4:37 6:29 1:35 PM 5:26 PM 8:41 PM 8:46 PM 10:11 PM 10:16 PM

18 Saturday 1, Dhul-Qa'da 4:34 6:27 1:35 PM 5:26 PM 8:43 PM 8:48 PM 10:13 PM 10:18 PM

19 Sunday 2, Dhul-Qa'da 4:31 6:25 1:35 PM 5:27 PM 8:45 PM 8:50 PM 10:15 PM 10:20 PM

20 Monday 3, Dhul-Qa'da 4:28 6:22 1:34 PM 5:28 PM 8:47 PM 8:52 PM 10:17 PM 10:22 PM

21 Tuesday 4, Dhul-Qa'da 4:25 6:20 1:34 PM 5:29 PM 8:48 PM 8:53 PM 10:18 PM 10:23 PM

22 Wednesday 5, Dhul-Qa'da 4:21 6:18 1:34 PM 5:30 PM 8:50 PM 8:55 PM 10:20 PM 10:25 PM

23 Thursday 6, Dhul-Qa'da 4:18 6:16 1:34 PM 5:30 PM 8:52 PM 8:57 PM 10:22 PM 10:27 PM

24 Friday 7, Dhul-Qa'da 4:15 6:14 1:34 PM 5:31 PM 8:54 PM 8:59 PM 10:24 PM 10:29 PM

25 Saturday 8, Dhul-Qa'da 4:12 6:11 1:33 PM 5:32 PM 8:56 PM 9:01 PM 10:26 PM 10:31 PM

26 Sunday 9, Dhul-Qa'da 4:08 6:09 1:33 PM 5:33 PM 8:57 PM 9:02 PM 10:27 PM 10:32 PM

27 Monday 10, Dhul-Qa'da 4:05 6:07 1:33 PM 5:34 PM 8:59 PM 9:04 PM 10:29 PM 10:34 PM

28 Tuesday 11, Dhul-Qa'da 4:02 6:05 1:33 PM 5:34 PM 9:01 PM 9:06 PM 10:31 PM 10:36 PM

29 Wednesday 12, Dhul-Qa'da 3:58 6:03 1:33 PM 5:35 PM 9:03 PM 9:08 PM 10:33 PM 10:38 PM

30 Thursday 13, Dhul-Qa'da 3:55 6:01 1:33 PM 5:36 PM 9:05 PM 9:10 PM 10:35 PM 10:40 PM

1447 Dhul-Qa'da  ذوالقعدة                                        April 2026                                           شوّال   Shawwal  1447

6:15

2:00 PM 6:00 PM

5:30

5:00

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Friday 14, Dhul-Qa'da 3:52 5:59 1:33 PM 5:37 PM 9:06 PM 9:11 PM 10:36 PM 10:41 PM

2 Saturday 15, Dhul-Qa'da 3:48 5:57 1:32 PM 5:38 PM 9:08 PM 9:13 PM 10:38 PM 10:43 PM

3 Sunday 16, Dhul-Qa'da 3:45 5:55 1:32 PM 5:38 PM 9:10 PM 9:15 PM 10:40 PM 10:45 PM

4 Monday 17, Dhul-Qa'da 3:41 5:53 1:32 PM 5:39 PM 9:12 PM 9:17 PM 10:42 PM 10:47 PM

5 Tuesday 18, Dhul-Qa'da 3:40 5:51 1:32 PM 5:40 PM 9:13 PM 9:18 PM 10:43 PM 10:48 PM

6 Wednesday 19, Dhul-Qa'da 3:39 5:49 1:32 PM 5:40 PM 9:15 PM 9:20 PM 10:45 PM 10:50 PM

7 Thursday 20, Dhul-Qa'da 3:38 5:47 1:32 PM 5:41 PM 9:17 PM 9:22 PM 10:47 PM 10:52 PM

8 Friday 21, Dhul-Qa'da 3:37 5:45 1:32 PM 5:42 PM 9:19 PM 9:24 PM 10:49 PM 10:54 PM

9 Saturday 22, Dhul-Qa'da 3:36 5:43 1:32 PM 5:43 PM 9:20 PM 9:25 PM 10:50 PM 10:55 PM

10 Sunday 23, Dhul-Qa'da 3:35 5:41 1:32 PM 5:43 PM 9:22 PM 9:27 PM 10:52 PM 10:57 PM

11 Monday 24, Dhul-Qa'da 3:34 5:40 1:32 PM 5:44 PM 9:24 PM 9:29 PM 10:54 PM 10:59 PM

12 Tuesday 25, Dhul-Qa'da 3:33 5:38 1:32 PM 5:45 PM 9:26 PM 9:31 PM 10:56 PM 11:01 PM

13 Wednesday 26, Dhul-Qa'da 3:33 5:36 1:32 PM 5:45 PM 9:27 PM 9:32 PM 10:57 PM 11:02 PM

14 Thursday 27, Dhul-Qa'da 3:32 5:34 1:32 PM 5:46 PM 9:29 PM 9:34 PM 10:59 PM 11:04 PM

15 Friday 28, Dhul-Qa'da 3:31 5:33 1:32 PM 5:47 PM 9:31 PM 9:36 PM 11:01 PM 11:06 PM

16 Saturday 29, Dhul-Qa'da 3:30 5:31 1:32 PM 5:47 PM 9:32 PM 9:37 PM 11:02 PM 11:07 PM

17 Sunday 30, Dhul-Qa'da 3:29 5:29 1:32 PM 5:48 PM 9:34 PM 9:39 PM 11:04 PM 11:09 PM

18 Monday 1, Dhul-Hijja 3:29 5:28 1:32 PM 5:49 PM 9:36 PM 9:41 PM 11:06 PM 11:11 PM

19 Tuesday 2, Dhul-Hijja 3:28 5:26 1:32 PM 5:49 PM 9:37 PM 9:42 PM 11:07 PM 11:12 PM

20 Wednesday 3, Dhul-Hijja 3:27 5:25 1:32 PM 5:50 PM 9:39 PM 9:44 PM 11:09 PM 11:14 PM

21 Thursday 4, Dhul-Hijja 3:27 5:24 1:32 PM 5:50 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM 11:10 PM 11:15 PM

22 Friday 5, Dhul-Hijja 3:25 5:22 1:32 PM 5:51 PM 9:42 PM 9:47 PM 11:12 PM 11:17 PM

23 Saturday 6, Dhul-Hijja 3:23 5:21 1:32 PM 5:52 PM 9:43 PM 9:48 PM 11:13 PM 11:18 PM

24 Sunday 7, Dhul-Hijja 3:21 5:20 1:32 PM 5:52 PM 9:45 PM 9:50 PM 11:15 PM 11:20 PM

25 Monday 8, Dhul-Hijja 3:19 5:18 1:32 PM 5:53 PM 9:46 PM 9:51 PM 11:16 PM 11:21 PM

26 Tuesday 9, Dhul-Hijja 3:18 5:17 1:32 PM 5:53 PM 9:48 PM 9:53 PM 11:18 PM 11:23 PM

27 Wednesday 10, Dhul-Hijja 3:16 5:16 1:32 PM 5:54 PM 9:49 PM 9:54 PM 11:19 PM 11:24 PM

28 Thursday 11, Dhul-Hijja 3:14 5:15 1:33 PM 5:55 PM 9:50 PM 9:55 PM 11:20 PM 11:25 PM

29 Friday 12, Dhul-Hijja 3:13 5:14 1:33 PM 5:55 PM 9:52 PM 9:57 PM 11:22 PM 11:27 PM

30 Saturday 13, Dhul-Hijja 3:11 5:13 1:33 PM 5:56 PM 9:53 PM 9:58 PM 11:23 PM 11:28 PM

31 Sunday 14, Dhul-Hijja 3:10 5:12 1:33 PM 5:56 PM 9:54 PM 9:59 PM 11:24 PM 11:29 PM

1447 Dhul-Hijjah  ذوالحجة                                       May  2026                                   ذوالقعدة Dhul-Qa'da 1447 

4:30

2:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:15 PM

4:15

4:00 6:30 PM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Monday 15, Dhul-Hijja 3:09 5:11 1:33 PM 5:57 PM 9:55 PM 10:00 PM 11:25 PM 11:30 PM

2 Tuesday 16, Dhul-Hijja 3:07 5:10 1:33 PM 5:57 PM 9:57 PM 10:02 PM 11:27 PM 11:32 PM

3 Wednesday 17, Dhul-Hijja 3:06 5:09 1:33 PM 5:58 PM 9:58 PM 10:03 PM 11:28 PM 11:33 PM

4 Thursday 18, Dhul-Hijja 3:05 5:08 1:34 PM 5:58 PM 9:59 PM 10:04 PM 11:29 PM 11:34 PM

5 Friday 19, Dhul-Hijja 3:04 5:08 1:34 PM 5:59 PM 10:00 PM 10:05 PM 11:30 PM 11:35 PM

6 Saturday 20, Dhul-Hijja 3:03 5:07 1:34 PM 5:59 PM 10:01 PM 10:06 PM 11:31 PM 11:36 PM

7 Sunday 21, Dhul-Hijja 3:02 5:06 1:34 PM 5:59 PM 10:02 PM 10:07 PM 11:32 PM 11:37 PM

8 Monday 22, Dhul-Hijja 3:01 5:06 1:34 PM 6:00 PM 10:03 PM 10:08 PM 11:33 PM 11:38 PM

9 Tuesday 23, Dhul-Hijja 3:00 5:05 1:34 PM 6:00 PM 10:04 PM 10:09 PM 11:34 PM 11:39 PM

10 Wednesday 24, Dhul-Hijja 2:59 5:05 1:35 PM 6:01 PM 10:05 PM 10:10 PM 11:35 PM 11:40 PM

11 Thursday 25, Dhul-Hijja 2:58 5:04 1:35 PM 6:01 PM 10:05 PM 10:10 PM 11:35 PM 11:40 PM

12 Friday 26, Dhul-Hijja 2:58 5:04 1:35 PM 6:01 PM 10:06 PM 10:11 PM 11:36 PM 11:41 PM

13 Saturday 27, Dhul-Hijja 2:57 5:04 1:35 PM 6:02 PM 10:07 PM 10:12 PM 11:37 PM 11:42 PM

14 Sunday 28, Dhul-Hijja 2:57 5:03 1:35 PM 6:02 PM 10:07 PM 10:12 PM 11:37 PM 11:42 PM

15 Monday 29, Dhul-Hijja 2:57 5:03 1:36 PM 6:02 PM 10:08 PM 10:13 PM 11:38 PM 11:43 PM

16 Tuesday 1, Muharram 2:56 5:03 1:36 PM 6:03 PM 10:09 PM 10:14 PM 11:39 PM 11:44 PM

17 Wednesday 2, Muharram 2:56 5:03 1:36 PM 6:03 PM 10:09 PM 10:14 PM 11:39 PM 11:44 PM

18 Thursday 3, Muharram 2:56 5:03 1:36 PM 6:03 PM 10:09 PM 10:14 PM 11:39 PM 11:44 PM

19 Friday 4, Muharram 2:56 5:03 1:36 PM 6:04 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM 11:40 PM 11:45 PM

20 Saturday 5, Muharram 2:56 5:03 1:37 PM 6:04 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM 11:40 PM 11:45 PM

21 Sunday 6, Muharram 2:56 5:03 1:37 PM 6:04 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM 11:40 PM 11:45 PM

22 Monday 7, Muharram 2:56 5:04 1:37 PM 6:04 PM 10:11 PM 10:16 PM 11:41 PM 11:46 PM

23 Tuesday 8, Muharram 2:57 5:04 1:37 PM 6:04 PM 10:11 PM 10:16 PM 11:41 PM 11:46 PM

24 Wednesday 9, Muharram 2:57 5:04 1:38 PM 6:05 PM 10:11 PM 10:16 PM 11:41 PM 11:46 PM

25 Thursday 10, Muharram 2:58 5:05 1:38 PM 6:05 PM 10:11 PM 10:16 PM 11:41 PM 11:46 PM

26 Friday 11, Muharram 2:58 5:05 1:38 PM 6:05 PM 10:11 PM 10:16 PM 11:41 PM 11:46 PM

27 Saturday 12, Muharram 2:59 5:06 1:38 PM 6:05 PM 10:11 PM 10:16 PM 11:41 PM 11:46 PM

28 Sunday 13, Muharram 3:00 5:06 1:38 PM 6:05 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM 11:40 PM 11:45 PM

29 Monday 14, Muharram 3:00 5:07 1:39 PM 6:05 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM 11:40 PM 11:45 PM

30 Tuesday 15, Muharram 3:01 5:07 1:39 PM 6:05 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM 11:40 PM 11:45 PM

1448 Muharram  محرّم                                            June 2026                                    ذوالحجة Dhul-Hijjah 1447 

4:00 AM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Wednesday 16, Muharram 3:01 5:08 1:39 PM 6:05 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM 11:40 PM 11:45 PM

2 Thursday 17, Muharram 3:01 5:09 1:39 PM 6:05 PM 10:09 PM 10:14 PM 11:39 PM 11:44 PM

3 Friday 18, Muharram 3:01 5:10 1:39 PM 6:05 PM 10:09 PM 10:14 PM 11:39 PM 11:44 PM

4 Saturday 19, Muharram 3:02 5:11 1:39 PM 6:05 PM 10:08 PM 10:13 PM 11:38 PM 11:43 PM

5 Sunday 20, Muharram 3:02 5:11 1:40 PM 6:05 PM 10:08 PM 10:13 PM 11:38 PM 11:43 PM

6 Monday 21, Muharram 3:02 5:12 1:40 PM 6:05 PM 10:07 PM 10:12 PM 11:37 PM 11:42 PM

7 Tuesday 22, Muharram 3:02 5:13 1:40 PM 6:05 PM 10:07 PM 10:12 PM 11:37 PM 11:42 PM

8 Wednesday 23, Muharram 3:03 5:14 1:40 PM 6:05 PM 10:06 PM 10:11 PM 11:36 PM 11:41 PM

9 Thursday 24, Muharram 3:03 5:15 1:40 PM 6:05 PM 10:05 PM 10:10 PM 11:35 PM 11:40 PM

10 Friday 25, Muharram 3:03 5:17 1:40 PM 6:04 PM 10:04 PM 10:09 PM 11:34 PM 11:39 PM

11 Saturday 26, Muharram 3:03 5:18 1:41 PM 6:04 PM 10:03 PM 10:08 PM 11:33 PM 11:38 PM

12 Sunday 27, Muharram 3:04 5:19 1:41 PM 6:04 PM 10:02 PM 10:07 PM 11:32 PM 11:37 PM

13 Monday 28, Muharram 3:04 5:20 1:41 PM 6:04 PM 10:02 PM 10:07 PM 11:32 PM 11:37 PM

14 Tuesday 29, Muharram 3:04 5:21 1:41 PM 6:04 PM 10:00 PM 10:05 PM 11:30 PM 11:35 PM

15 Wednesday 1, Safar 3:04 5:23 1:41 PM 6:03 PM 9:59 PM 10:04 PM 11:29 PM 11:34 PM

16 Thursday 2, Safar 3:04 5:24 1:41 PM 6:03 PM 9:58 PM 10:03 PM 11:28 PM 11:33 PM

17 Friday 3, Safar 3:05 5:25 1:41 PM 6:03 PM 9:57 PM 10:02 PM 11:27 PM 11:32 PM

18 Saturday 4, Safar 3:05 5:27 1:41 PM 6:02 PM 9:56 PM 10:01 PM 11:26 PM 11:31 PM

19 Sunday 5, Safar 3:05 5:28 1:41 PM 6:02 PM 9:55 PM 10:00 PM 11:25 PM 11:30 PM

20 Monday 6, Safar 3:05 5:30 1:41 PM 6:01 PM 9:53 PM 9:58 PM 11:23 PM 11:28 PM

21 Tuesday 7, Safar 3:05 5:31 1:42 PM 6:01 PM 9:52 PM 9:57 PM 11:22 PM 11:27 PM

22 Wednesday 8, Safar 3:05 5:32 1:42 PM 6:00 PM 9:51 PM 9:56 PM 11:21 PM 11:26 PM

23 Thursday 9, Safar 3:06 5:34 1:42 PM 6:00 PM 9:49 PM 9:54 PM 11:19 PM 11:24 PM

24 Friday 10, Safar 3:06 5:35 1:42 PM 5:59 PM 9:48 PM 9:53 PM 11:18 PM 11:23 PM

25 Saturday 11, Safar 3:06 5:37 1:42 PM 5:59 PM 9:46 PM 9:51 PM 11:16 PM 11:21 PM

26 Sunday 12, Safar 3:06 5:39 1:42 PM 5:58 PM 9:45 PM 9:50 PM 11:15 PM 11:20 PM

27 Monday 13, Safar 3:06 5:40 1:42 PM 5:58 PM 9:43 PM 9:48 PM 11:13 PM 11:18 PM

28 Tuesday 14, Safar 3:10 5:42 1:42 PM 5:57 PM 9:42 PM 9:47 PM 11:12 PM 11:17 PM

29 Wednesday 15, Safar 3:14 5:43 1:42 PM 5:56 PM 9:40 PM 9:45 PM 11:10 PM 11:15 PM

30 Thursday 16, Safar 3:18 5:45 1:42 PM 5:56 PM 9:38 PM 9:43 PM 11:08 PM 11:13 PM

31 Friday 17, Safar 3:22 5:47 1:42 PM 5:55 PM 9:36 PM 9:41 PM 11:06 PM 11:11 PM

1448  Safar  صفر                                                 July 2026                                       محرّم  Muharram 1448

4:00 AM

2:00 PM 6:30 PM

4:30 AM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Saturday 18, Safar 3:25 5:48 1:41 PM 5:54 PM 9:35 PM 9:40 PM 11:05 PM 11:10 PM

2 Sunday 19, Safar 3:29 5:50 1:41 PM 5:53 PM 9:33 PM 9:38 PM 11:03 PM 11:08 PM

3 Monday 20, Safar 3:33 5:52 1:41 PM 5:53 PM 9:31 PM 9:36 PM 11:01 PM 11:06 PM

4 Tuesday 21, Safar 3:36 5:53 1:41 PM 5:52 PM 9:29 PM 9:34 PM 10:59 PM 11:04 PM

5 Wednesday 22, Safar 3:40 5:55 1:41 PM 5:51 PM 9:27 PM 9:32 PM 10:57 PM 11:02 PM

6 Thursday 23, Safar 3:43 5:57 1:41 PM 5:50 PM 9:25 PM 9:30 PM 10:55 PM 11:00 PM

7 Friday 24, Safar 3:46 5:58 1:41 PM 5:49 PM 9:24 PM 9:29 PM 10:54 PM 10:59 PM

8 Saturday 25, Safar 3:50 6:00 1:41 PM 5:48 PM 9:22 PM 9:27 PM 10:52 PM 10:57 PM

9 Sunday 26, Safar 3:53 6:02 1:41 PM 5:47 PM 9:20 PM 9:25 PM 10:50 PM 10:55 PM

10 Monday 27, Safar 3:56 6:04 1:41 PM 5:46 PM 9:18 PM 9:23 PM 10:48 PM 10:53 PM

11 Tuesday 28, Safar 3:59 6:05 1:40 PM 5:45 PM 9:16 PM 9:21 PM 10:46 PM 10:51 PM

12 Wednesday 29, Safar 4:02 6:07 1:40 PM 5:44 PM 9:14 PM 9:19 PM 10:44 PM 10:49 PM

13 Thursday 30, Safar 4:05 6:09 1:40 PM 5:43 PM 9:11 PM 9:16 PM 10:41 PM 10:46 PM

14 Friday 1, Rabi' I 4:08 6:10 1:40 PM 5:42 PM 9:09 PM 9:14 PM 10:39 PM 10:44 PM

15 Saturday 2, Rabi' I 4:11 6:12 1:40 PM 5:41 PM 9:07 PM 9:12 PM 10:37 PM 10:42 PM

16 Sunday 3, Rabi' I 4:14 6:14 1:39 PM 5:40 PM 9:05 PM 9:10 PM 10:35 PM 10:40 PM

17 Monday 4, Rabi' I 4:17 6:16 1:39 PM 5:39 PM 9:03 PM 9:08 PM 10:33 PM 10:38 PM

18 Tuesday 5, Rabi' I 4:20 6:17 1:39 PM 5:38 PM 9:01 PM 9:06 PM 10:31 PM 10:36 PM

19 Wednesday 6, Rabi' I 4:23 6:19 1:39 PM 5:36 PM 8:58 PM 9:03 PM 10:28 PM 10:33 PM

20 Thursday 7, Rabi' I 4:26 6:21 1:39 PM 5:35 PM 8:56 PM 9:01 PM 10:26 PM 10:31 PM

21 Friday 8, Rabi' I 4:28 6:23 1:38 PM 5:34 PM 8:54 PM 8:59 PM 10:24 PM 10:29 PM

22 Saturday 9, Rabi' I 4:31 6:24 1:38 PM 5:33 PM 8:52 PM 8:57 PM 10:22 PM 10:27 PM

23 Sunday 10, Rabi' I 4:34 6:26 1:38 PM 5:31 PM 8:49 PM 8:54 PM 10:19 PM 10:24 PM

24 Monday 11, Rabi' I 4:36 6:28 1:37 PM 5:30 PM 8:47 PM 8:52 PM 10:17 PM 10:22 PM

25 Tuesday 12, Rabi' I 4:39 6:30 1:37 PM 5:29 PM 8:45 PM 8:50 PM 10:15 PM 10:20 PM

26 Wednesday 13, Rabi' I 4:41 6:31 1:37 PM 5:27 PM 8:43 PM 8:48 PM 10:13 PM 10:18 PM

27 Thursday 14, Rabi' I 4:44 6:33 1:37 PM 5:26 PM 8:40 PM 8:45 PM 10:10 PM 10:15 PM

28 Friday 15, Rabi' I 4:46 6:35 1:36 PM 5:24 PM 8:38 PM 8:43 PM 10:08 PM 10:13 PM

29 Saturday 16, Rabi' I 4:49 6:36 1:36 PM 5:23 PM 8:36 PM 8:41 PM 10:06 PM 10:11 PM

30 Sunday 17, Rabi' I 4:51 6:38 1:36 PM 5:22 PM 8:33 PM 8:38 PM 10:03 PM 10:08 PM

31 Monday 18, Rabi' I 4:54 6:40 1:35 PM 5:20 PM 8:31 PM 8:36 PM 10:01 PM 10:06 PM

1448  Rabi Al-Awwal  ربيع الأول                                 August 2026                                                     صفر Safar 1448

5:00 AM

2:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:00 PM

5:30 AM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Tuesday 19, Rabi' I 4:56 6:42 1:35 PM 5:19 PM 8:28 PM 8:33 PM 9:58 PM 10:03 PM

2 Wednesday 20, Rabi' I 4:59 6:43 1:35 PM 5:17 PM 8:26 PM 8:31 PM 9:56 PM 10:01 PM

3 Thursday 21, Rabi' I 5:01 6:45 1:34 PM 5:16 PM 8:24 PM 8:29 PM 9:54 PM 9:59 PM

4 Friday 22, Rabi' I 5:03 6:47 1:34 PM 5:14 PM 8:21 PM 8:26 PM 9:51 PM 9:56 PM

5 Saturday 23, Rabi' I 5:06 6:49 1:34 PM 5:13 PM 8:19 PM 8:24 PM 9:50 PM 9:55 PM

6 Sunday 24, Rabi' I 5:08 6:50 1:33 PM 5:11 PM 8:16 PM 8:21 PM 9:49 PM 9:54 PM

7 Monday 25, Rabi' I 5:10 6:52 1:33 PM 5:09 PM 8:14 PM 8:19 PM 9:47 PM 9:52 PM

8 Tuesday 26, Rabi' I 5:13 6:54 1:33 PM 5:08 PM 8:11 PM 8:16 PM 9:46 PM 9:51 PM

9 Wednesday 27, Rabi' I 5:15 6:56 1:32 PM 5:06 PM 8:09 PM 8:14 PM 9:45 PM 9:50 PM

10 Thursday 28, Rabi' I 5:17 6:57 1:32 PM 5:05 PM 8:07 PM 8:12 PM 9:43 PM 9:48 PM

11 Friday 29, Rabi' I 5:19 6:59 1:32 PM 5:03 PM 8:04 PM 8:09 PM 9:42 PM 9:47 PM

12 Saturday 1, Rabi' II 5:21 7:01 1:31 PM 5:01 PM 8:02 PM 8:07 PM 9:41 PM 9:46 PM

13 Sunday 2, Rabi' II 5:23 7:02 1:31 PM 5:00 PM 7:59 PM 8:04 PM 9:39 PM 9:44 PM

14 Monday 3, Rabi' II 5:26 7:04 1:30 PM 4:58 PM 7:57 PM 8:02 PM 9:38 PM 9:43 PM

15 Tuesday 4, Rabi' II 5:28 7:06 1:30 PM 4:56 PM 7:54 PM 7:59 PM 9:37 PM 9:42 PM

16 Wednesday 5, Rabi' II 5:30 7:08 1:30 PM 4:54 PM 7:52 PM 7:57 PM 9:36 PM 9:41 PM

17 Thursday 6, Rabi' II 5:32 7:09 1:29 PM 4:53 PM 7:49 PM 7:54 PM 9:34 PM 9:39 PM

18 Friday 7, Rabi' II 5:34 7:11 1:29 PM 4:51 PM 7:47 PM 7:52 PM 9:33 PM 9:38 PM

19 Saturday 8, Rabi' II 5:36 7:13 1:29 PM 4:49 PM 7:44 PM 7:49 PM 9:32 PM 9:37 PM

20 Sunday 9, Rabi' II 5:38 7:15 1:28 PM 4:48 PM 7:42 PM 7:47 PM 9:30 PM 9:35 PM

21 Monday 10, Rabi' II 5:40 7:16 1:28 PM 4:46 PM 7:39 PM 7:44 PM 9:30 PM 9:35 PM

22 Tuesday 11, Rabi' II 5:42 7:18 1:27 PM 4:44 PM 7:37 PM 7:42 PM 9:27 PM 9:32 PM

23 Wednesday 12, Rabi' II 5:44 7:20 1:27 PM 4:42 PM 7:34 PM 7:39 PM 9:25 PM 9:30 PM

24 Thursday 13, Rabi' II 5:46 7:22 1:27 PM 4:40 PM 7:32 PM 7:37 PM 9:22 PM 9:27 PM

25 Friday 14, Rabi' II 5:48 7:23 1:26 PM 4:39 PM 7:29 PM 7:34 PM 9:19 PM 9:24 PM

26 Saturday 15, Rabi' II 5:50 7:25 1:26 PM 4:37 PM 7:27 PM 7:32 PM 9:16 PM 9:21 PM

27 Sunday 16, Rabi' II 5:52 7:27 1:26 PM 4:35 PM 7:25 PM 7:30 PM 9:14 PM 9:19 PM

28 Monday 17, Rabi' II 5:54 7:29 1:25 PM 4:33 PM 7:22 PM 7:27 PM 9:11 PM 9:16 PM

29 Tuesday 18, Rabi' II 5:56 7:30 1:25 PM 4:31 PM 7:20 PM 7:25 PM 9:08 PM 9:13 PM

30 Wednesday 19, Rabi' II 5:58 7:32 1:25 PM 4:30 PM 7:17 PM 7:22 PM 9:06 PM 9:11 PM

1448  Rabi Al-Thani  ربيع الثاني                         September 2026                             ربيع الأول Rabi Al-Awwal 1448

5:30 AM

2:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 AM 5:30 PM

6:15 AM

5:00 PM

6:30 AM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah
1 Thursday 20, Rabi' II 6:00 7:34 1:24 PM 4:28 PM 7:15 PM 7:20 PM 9:03 PM 9:08 PM

2 Friday 21, Rabi' II 6:01 7:36 1:24 PM 4:26 PM 7:12 PM 7:17 PM 9:01 PM 9:06 PM

3 Saturday 22, Rabi' II 6:03 7:38 1:24 PM 4:24 PM 7:10 PM 7:15 PM 8:58 PM 9:03 PM

4 Sunday 23, Rabi' II 6:05 7:39 1:23 PM 4:22 PM 7:07 PM 7:12 PM 8:55 PM 9:00 PM

5 Monday 24, Rabi' II 6:07 7:41 1:23 PM 4:21 PM 7:05 PM 7:10 PM 8:53 PM 8:58 PM

6 Tuesday 25, Rabi' II 6:09 7:43 1:23 PM 4:19 PM 7:03 PM 7:08 PM 8:50 PM 8:55 PM

7 Wednesday 26, Rabi' II 6:11 7:45 1:23 PM 4:17 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 PM 8:48 PM 8:53 PM

8 Thursday 27, Rabi' II 6:13 7:47 1:22 PM 4:15 PM 6:58 PM 7:03 PM 8:46 PM 8:51 PM

9 Friday 28, Rabi' II 6:14 7:48 1:22 PM 4:13 PM 6:56 PM 7:01 PM 8:43 PM 8:48 PM

10 Saturday 29, Rabi' II 6:16 7:50 1:22 PM 4:12 PM 6:53 PM 6:58 PM 8:41 PM 8:46 PM

11 Sunday 30, Rabi' II 6:18 7:52 1:22 PM 4:10 PM 6:51 PM 6:56 PM 8:38 PM 8:43 PM

12 Monday 1, Jumada I 6:20 7:54 1:21 PM 4:08 PM 6:49 PM 6:54 PM 8:36 PM 8:41 PM

13 Tuesday 2, Jumada I 6:22 7:56 1:21 PM 4:06 PM 6:46 PM 6:51 PM 8:34 PM 8:39 PM

14 Wednesday 3, Jumada I 6:23 7:58 1:21 PM 4:05 PM 6:44 PM 6:49 PM 8:31 PM 8:36 PM

15 Thursday 4, Jumada I 6:25 8:00 1:21 PM 4:03 PM 6:42 PM 6:47 PM 8:29 PM 8:34 PM

16 Friday 5, Jumada I 6:27 8:02 1:20 PM 4:01 PM 6:39 PM 6:44 PM 8:27 PM 8:32 PM

17 Saturday 6, Jumada I 6:29 8:03 1:20 PM 3:59 PM 6:37 PM 6:42 PM 8:25 PM

18 Sunday 7, Jumada I 6:30 8:05 1:20 PM 3:58 PM 6:35 PM 6:40 PM 8:23 PM

19 Monday 8, Jumada I 6:32 8:07 1:20 PM 3:56 PM 6:33 PM 6:38 PM 8:21 PM

20 Tuesday 9, Jumada I 6:34 8:09 1:20 PM 3:54 PM 6:30 PM 6:35 PM 8:18 PM

21 Wednesday 10, Jumada I 6:36 8:11 1:20 PM 3:52 PM 6:28 PM 6:33 PM 8:16 PM

22 Thursday 11, Jumada I 6:38 8:13 1:20 PM 3:51 PM 6:26 PM 6:31 PM 8:14 PM

23 Friday 12, Jumada I 6:39 8:15 1:19 PM 3:49 PM 6:24 PM 6:29 PM 8:12 PM

24 Saturday 13, Jumada I 6:41 8:17 1:19 PM 3:47 PM 6:22 PM 6:27 PM 8:10 PM

25 Sunday 14, Jumada I 6:43 8:19 1:19 PM 3:46 PM 6:20 PM 6:25 PM 8:08 PM

26 Monday 15, Jumada I 6:44 8:21 1:19 PM 3:44 PM 6:18 PM 6:23 PM 8:07 PM

27 Tuesday 16, Jumada I 6:46 8:23 1:19 PM 3:43 PM 6:16 PM 6:21 PM 8:05 PM

28 Wednesday 17, Jumada I 6:48 8:25 1:19 PM 3:41 PM 6:14 PM 6:19 PM 8:03 PM

29 Thursday 18, Jumada I 6:50 8:27 1:19 PM 3:39 PM 6:12 PM 6:17 PM 8:01 PM

30 Friday 19, Jumada I 6:51 8:29 1:19 PM 3:38 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 7:59 PM

31 Saturday 20, Jumada I 6:53 8:30 1:19 PM 3:36 PM 6:08 PM 6:13 PM 7:57 PM

1448  Jumada Al-Awwal  جمادى الاول                       October 2026                             ربيع الثاني Rabi Al-Thani 1448

6:30 AM

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:50 AM 4:30 PM

8:30 PM

7:00 AM 4:00 PM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr
Fajr 

Jama'ah
Sunrise Zuhr

Zuhr 
Jama'ah

Asr
Asr 

Jama'ah
Maghrib

Maghrib 
Jama'ah

Isha
Isha 

Jama'ah

1 Sunday 21, Jumada I 5:55 7:32 12:19 PM 2:35 PM 5:06 PM 5:11 PM 6:56 PM

2 Monday 22, Jumada I 5:56 7:34 12:19 PM 2:33 PM 5:04 PM 5:09 PM 6:54 PM

3 Tuesday 23, Jumada I 5:58 7:36 12:19 PM 2:32 PM 5:02 PM 5:07 PM 6:52 PM

4 Wednesday 24, Jumada I 6:00 7:38 12:19 PM 2:31 PM 5:00 PM 5:05 PM 6:51 PM

5 Thursday 25, Jumada I 6:01 7:40 12:19 PM 2:29 PM 4:58 PM 5:03 PM 6:49 PM

6 Friday 26, Jumada I 6:03 7:42 12:19 PM 2:28 PM 4:56 PM 5:01 PM 6:48 PM

7 Saturday 27, Jumada I 6:05 7:44 12:19 PM 2:26 PM 4:55 PM 5:00 PM 6:46 PM

8 Sunday 28, Jumada I 6:06 7:46 12:19 PM 2:25 PM 4:53 PM 4:58 PM 6:45 PM

9 Monday 29, Jumada I 6:08 7:48 12:20 PM 2:24 PM 4:51 PM 4:56 PM 6:43 PM

10 Tuesday 30, Jumada I 6:09 7:50 12:20 PM 2:22 PM 4:49 PM 4:54 PM 6:42 PM

11 Wednesday 1, Jumada II 6:11 7:52 12:20 PM 2:21 PM 4:48 PM 4:53 PM 6:41 PM

12 Thursday 2, Jumada II 6:13 7:54 12:20 PM 2:20 PM 4:46 PM 4:51 PM 6:39 PM

13 Friday 3, Jumada II 6:14 7:56 12:20 PM 2:19 PM 4:45 PM 4:50 PM 6:38 PM

14 Saturday 4, Jumada II 6:16 7:58 12:20 PM 2:18 PM 4:43 PM 4:48 PM 6:37 PM

15 Sunday 5, Jumada II 6:17 8:00 12:21 PM 2:17 PM 4:41 PM 4:46 PM 6:36 PM

16 Monday 6, Jumada II 6:19 8:02 12:21 PM 2:15 PM 4:40 PM 4:45 PM 6:35 PM

17 Tuesday 7, Jumada II 6:20 8:03 12:21 PM 2:14 PM 4:39 PM 4:44 PM 6:33 PM

18 Wednesday 8, Jumada II 6:22 8:05 12:21 PM 2:13 PM 4:37 PM 4:42 PM 6:32 PM

19 Thursday 9, Jumada II 6:23 8:07 12:21 PM 2:12 PM 4:36 PM 4:41 PM 6:31 PM

20 Friday 10, Jumada II 6:25 8:09 12:22 PM 2:11 PM 4:35 PM 4:40 PM 6:30 PM

21 Saturday 11, Jumada II 6:26 8:11 12:22 PM 2:10 PM 4:33 PM 4:38 PM 6:30 PM

22 Sunday 12, Jumada II 6:28 8:13 12:22 PM 2:10 PM 4:32 PM 4:37 PM 6:29 PM

23 Monday 13, Jumada II 6:29 8:14 12:23 PM 2:09 PM 4:31 PM 4:36 PM 6:28 PM

24 Tuesday 14, Jumada II 6:31 8:16 12:23 PM 2:08 PM 4:30 PM 4:35 PM 6:27 PM

25 Wednesday 15, Jumada II 6:32 8:18 12:23 PM 2:07 PM 4:29 PM 4:34 PM 6:26 PM

26 Thursday 16, Jumada II 6:33 8:19 12:24 PM 2:07 PM 4:28 PM 4:33 PM 6:26 PM

27 Friday 17, Jumada II 6:35 8:21 12:24 PM 2:06 PM 4:27 PM 4:32 PM 6:25 PM

28 Saturday 18, Jumada II 6:36 8:23 12:24 PM 2:05 PM 4:26 PM 4:31 PM 6:24 PM

29 Sunday 19, Jumada II 6:37 8:24 12:25 PM 2:05 PM 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 6:24 PM

30 Monday 20, Jumada II 6:38 8:26 12:25 PM 2:04 PM 4:24 PM 4:29 PM 6:23 PM

1448 Jumada Al-Thani  جُمَادَى الثاني                   November 2026                          جمادى الاول Jumada Al-Awwal 1448

Daylight Saving Time ends. Set your clocks back one hour.

6:30 AM

1:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:30 PM

6:50 AM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7



                                                                      Southwest Muslim Community Centre (SMCC)
       

     2026 (1447/1448 H) Prayer Times   

Date Day of Week Hijri Date Fajr Fajr Sunrise Zuhr Zuhr Asr Asr Maghrib Maghrib Isha Isha 
1 Tuesday 21, Jumada II 6:40 8:27 12:25 PM 2:04 PM 4:23 PM 4:28 PM 6:23 PM

2 Wednesday 22, Jumada II 6:41 8:29 12:26 PM 2:03 PM 4:22 PM 4:27 PM 6:22 PM

3 Thursday 23, Jumada II 6:42 8:30 12:26 PM 2:03 PM 4:22 PM 4:27 PM 6:22 PM

4 Friday 24, Jumada II 6:43 8:32 12:26 PM 2:02 PM 4:21 PM 4:26 PM 6:21 PM

5 Saturday 25, Jumada II 6:44 8:33 12:27 PM 2:02 PM 4:21 PM 4:26 PM 6:21 PM

6 Sunday 26, Jumada II 6:46 8:34 12:27 PM 2:02 PM 4:20 PM 4:25 PM 6:21 PM

7 Monday 27, Jumada II 6:47 8:36 12:28 PM 2:01 PM 4:20 PM 4:25 PM 6:21 PM

8 Tuesday 28, Jumada II 6:48 8:37 12:28 PM 2:01 PM 4:19 PM 4:24 PM 6:20 PM

9 Wednesday 29, Jumada II 6:49 8:38 12:29 PM 2:01 PM 4:19 PM 4:24 PM 6:20 PM

10 Thursday 1, Rajab 6:50 8:39 12:29 PM 2:01 PM 4:19 PM 4:24 PM 6:20 PM

11 Friday 2, Rajab 6:51 8:40 12:29 PM 2:01 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 6:20 PM

12 Saturday 3, Rajab 6:51 8:41 12:30 PM 2:01 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 6:20 PM

13 Sunday 4, Rajab 6:52 8:42 12:30 PM 2:01 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 6:20 PM

14 Monday 5, Rajab 6:53 8:43 12:31 PM 2:01 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 6:20 PM

15 Tuesday 6, Rajab 6:54 8:44 12:31 PM 2:01 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 6:21 PM

16 Wednesday 7, Rajab 6:55 8:45 12:32 PM 2:01 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 6:21 PM

17 Thursday 8, Rajab 6:55 8:46 12:32 PM 2:02 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 6:21 PM

18 Friday 9, Rajab 6:56 8:46 12:33 PM 2:02 PM 4:19 PM 4:24 PM 6:21 PM

19 Saturday 10, Rajab 6:57 8:47 12:33 PM 2:02 PM 4:19 PM 4:24 PM 6:22 PM

20 Sunday 11, Rajab 6:57 8:48 12:34 PM 2:03 PM 4:19 PM 4:24 PM 6:22 PM

21 Monday 12, Rajab 6:58 8:48 12:34 PM 2:03 PM 4:20 PM 4:25 PM 6:22 PM

22 Tuesday 13, Rajab 6:58 8:49 12:34 PM 2:04 PM 4:20 PM 4:25 PM 6:23 PM

23 Wednesday 14, Rajab 6:59 8:49 12:35 PM 2:04 PM 4:21 PM 4:26 PM 6:23 PM

24 Thursday 15, Rajab 6:59 8:49 12:35 PM 2:05 PM 4:21 PM 4:26 PM 6:24 PM

25 Friday 16, Rajab 6:59 8:50 12:36 PM 2:05 PM 4:22 PM 4:27 PM 6:25 PM

26 Saturday 17, Rajab 7:00 8:50 12:36 PM 2:06 PM 4:23 PM 4:28 PM 6:25 PM

27 Sunday 18, Rajab 7:00 8:50 12:37 PM 2:07 PM 4:23 PM 4:28 PM 6:26 PM

28 Monday 19, Rajab 7:00 8:50 12:37 PM 2:07 PM 4:24 PM 4:29 PM 6:27 PM

29 Tuesday 20, Rajab 7:00 8:50 12:38 PM 2:08 PM 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 6:27 PM

30 Wednesday 21, Rajab 7:01 8:50 12:38 PM 2:09 PM 4:26 PM 4:31 PM 6:28 PM

31 Thursday 22, Rajab 7:01 8:50 12:39 PM 2:10 PM 4:27 PM 4:32 PM 6:29 PM

1448 Rajab  رجب                                                December 2026                        جُمَادَى الثاني  Jumada Al-Thani 1448

7:00 AM

1:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:30 PM

7:10 AM

Note: The start of the lunar month is subject to moon sighting 

Masjid Annoor, 3032-106 St., Edmonton, AB, Canada, T6J 5M5
Annoor Islamic Centre, 332 Saddleback Road, Edmonton T6J 4R7


